User’s Guide
NHD-24064CZ-FSW-FBW
LCM
(Liquid Crystal Display Graphic Module)
       RoHS Compliant
NHD-
24064-
CZ-

     l Driving method: 1/64 duty, 1/9 bias
     l LCD driver IC: T6963C
2.Part Numbering Guide
                     ：
 3.Absolute maximum ratings
Item Symbol Standard Unit
Power voltage VDD-VSS 0 - 7.0
Input voltage VIN VSS - VDD V
Operating temperature range  VOP -20 - +70
Storage temperature range  VST -30 - +80 ℃
*Wide temperature range is available
(operating/storage temperature as –20~+70/-30~+80℃)
Newhaven  Display  International,  LLC                      P a g e  2                           NHD-24064CZ
1
NHD-24064CZ
4.Block diagram
C/D
DB0~DB7
FG
VSS
V0
VDD
FS
/RST
/RD
/CE
/WR
COM
13
T6963C
32K RAM8
2
COM
COL COL
LCD PANEL
A LED BACKLIGHT
VEE
R//R//R//R//R
CRYSTAL
VSS
DC/DC converter TEMP compensation
5.Interface pin description
Pin
No. Symbol External
connection Function
1 FGND  Frame ground
2 VSS Signal ground for LCM (GND)
3 VDD Power supply for logic (+5V) for LCM
4 V0
Power supply
Operating voltage for LCD
5 /WR MPU Write enable signal
6 /RD MPU Read enable signal
7 /CE MPU Chip enable signal
8 C/D MPU H: Instruction L: Data
9 VEE OUT VEE is connected by the same voltage.
10 /RST MPU Reset signal
11~18 DB0~DB7 MPU Data bus line
19 FS MPU Font selection
20 LED+ BKL power supply Power supply for BKL
Newhaven  Display  International,  LLC                   P a g e  3                              NHD-24064CZ
1
NHD-24064CZ
6.Optical characteristics
Ø STN type display module (Ta=25℃, VDD=5.0V)
Item Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
θ -60 - 35 Viewing angle
Φ
Cr≥2
-40 - 40
Deg